GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC Form 6-K/A May 28, 2015

FORM 6-K/A

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For period ending May 2015

GlaxoSmithKline plc (Name of registrant)

980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9GS (Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F

Form 20-F x Form 40-F

--

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No x

### Edgar Filing: GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC - Form 6-K/A

This announcement replaces the original announcement released on 22 May 2015.

#### GlaxoSmithKline plc

Notification of Transactions of Directors, Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibility or Connected Persons

In accordance with DTR 3.1.4 R(1)(c) I give below details of changes in the interests of the Connected Person of a Director in ADSs of GlaxoSmithKline plc (the "Company"):

Connected personTransactionDr K Slaoui (connected<br/>person of Dr M MThe reallocation of 401K<br/>plan funds, resulting in a<br/>reduction of 1,301 GSK

ADSs.

The Company and the above mentioned person were advised of these transactions on 22 May 2015.

V A Whyte Company Secretary

28 May 2015

#### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorised.

GlaxoSmithKline plc (Registrant)

Date: May 28, 2015

### Edgar Filing: GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC - Form 6-K/A

#### By: VICTORIA WHYTE

-----

Victoria Whyte Authorised Signatory for and on behalf of GlaxoSmithKline plc

BORDER-BOTTOM: #000000 1px solid">

0

OWNED BY

7

SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

EACH REPORTING

PERSON WITH

1,866,033

8

SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

0

# 9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 1,866,033

# 10CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

# 11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

14.13%; based on 13,205,910 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of July 31, 2017.

## 12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

IN

#### Item 1. Security and Issuer.

#### (a) Name of Issuer:

Digital Power Corporation

#### (b)Address of Issuer:

48430 Lakeview Blvd Fremont, California 94538-3158

#### Item 2. Identity and Background.

#### Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

Barry Blank

#### Item 2(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

P.O. Box 32056,

Phoenix, AZ 85064

#### Item 2(c). Citizenship or Place of Organization:

Nevada

#### Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock

#### Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

253862 10 6

# Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

(a) Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780).

# Edgar Filing: GLAXOSMITHKLINE PLC - Form 6-K/A

(b)	Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
(c)	Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
(d)	Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8).
(e)	An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
(f)	An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
(g)	A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
(h)	A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
(i)	A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
(j)	Group, in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

#### Item 4. Ownership.

Amount beneficially owned:

a) 1,866,033 shares beneficially owned consisting of (i) 372,397 shares directly owned and (ii) (A) warrants to acquire 265,000 shares at a purchase price equal to \$0.80 per share; (B) warrants to acquire 265,000 shares at a purchase price equal to \$0.90 per share; and (iii) 963,636 shares that may be acquired upon the conversion of a \$530,000 convertible debenture at \$0.55 per share.

b)Percent of class: 14.13%<sup>1</sup>

c)Number of shares as to which the Reporting Person has:

- (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 1,866,033<sup>1</sup>
- (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 1,866,033<sup>1</sup>
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0

#### Item 5. Ownership of 5 Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

#### Item 6. Ownership of More than 5 Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

# Item Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not applicable.

#### Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

#### Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Pursuant to Rule 13d-4 under the Exchange Act, the Filing Person disclaims beneficial ownership of any and all shares of Common Stock that are issuable upon any conversion of the Convertible Note or exercise of the Warrants if such conversion or exercise would cause the stockholder's aggregate beneficial ownership to exceed or remain above the applicable Beneficial Ownership Limitation.

#### Item 10. Certifications.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

## **SIGNATURES**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and accurate.

Barry W. Blank

July 31, 2017 By:/s/ Barry W. Blank Barry W. Blank